Infineon Technologies - CY8C29866-24AXI Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

correct pinout for CY8C29000 is included in this version. Added note on digital
signaling in “DC Analog Reference Specifications” section.
*J 2545030 YARA 07/29/08 Added note to Ordering Information
*K 2708295 JVY 04/22/2009 Changed title from “CY8C29466, CY8C29566, CY8C29666, and CY8C29866
PSoC Mixed Signal Array Final datasheet” to “CY8C29466, CY8C29566,
CY8C29666, and CY8C29866 PSoC® Programmable System-on-Chip™”
Updated to datasheet template
Added 48-Pin QFN (Sawn) package diagram and CY8C29666-24LTXI and
CY8C29666-24LTXIT part details in the Ordering Information table
Updated DC GPIO, AC Chip-Level, and AC Programming Specifications as
follows:
Modified FIMO6 (page 27), TWRITE specifications (page 34)
Added IOH (page 21), IOL (page 21), DCILO (page 28), F32K_U (page 27),
TPOWERUP (page 28), TERASEALL (page 34), TPROGRAM_HOT (page 34), and
TPROGRAM_COLD (page 34) specifications
*L 2761941 DRSW /
AESA
09/10/2009 Added SRPOWER_UP parameter in AC specs table..
*M 2842762 DRSW 01/08/2010 Corrected Notes for VDD parameter in Table 13, “DC Chip-Level Specifications,”
on page 22.
Added “Contents” on page 3.
Updated links in Sales, Solutions, and Legal Information.
Document Number: 38-12013 Rev. AC Page 68 of 69
CY8C29466/CY8C29566
CY8C29666/CY8C29866
*Y 4461247 ASRI 07/30/2014 Replaced references of “Application Notes for Surface Mount Assembly of
Amkor’s MicroLeadFrame (MLF) Packages” with “Design Guidelines for
Cypress Quad Flat No Extended Lead (QFN) Packaged Devices – AN72845” in
all instances across the document.
Added More Information.
Added PSoC Designer.
Removed “Getting Started”.
Updated Electrical Specifications:
Updated DC Electrical Characteristics:
Updated DC I2C Specifications:
Updated Table 28:
Replaced VOHI2C with VOLI2C.
*Z 4479512 ASRI /
RJVB
09/03/2014 Updated Electrical Specifications:
Updated DC Electrical Characteristics:
Added DC Analog External Reference Specifications.
Updated AC Electrical Characteristics:
Updated AC Operational Amplifier Specifications:
Updated description.
Updated Figure 18.
Updated Errata:
Updated Errata Summary:
Updated details in “Fix Status” column in the table.
Updated details in “Fix Status” bulleted point below the table.
AA 4622517 DIMA 01/13/2015 Updated Pinouts:
Updated 100-Pin Part Pinout:
Updated Table 6:
Added Note 10 and referred the same note in description of pin 15, pin 34, pin 65,
pin 84 and pin 85.
Updated 100-Pin Part Pinout (On-Chip Debug):
Updated Table 7:
Added Note 12 and referred the same note in description of pin 15, pin 34, pin 65,
pin 84 and pin 85.
Updated Packaging Information:
spec 51-85079 – Changed revision from *E to *F.
AB 4882080 ASRI 08/12/2015 Replaced “Flash pages” with “Flash banks” in all instances across the document.
Updated Packaging Information:
spec 001-13191 – Changed revision from *G to *H.
AC 5702069 ASRI 04/19/2017
Updated Cypress logo.
Updated Copyright.
Updated the following Packaging Information:
Figure 23 (spec 51-85064 *F to *G)
Figure 26 (spec 51-85048 *I to *J)
Document History Page (continued)
Document Title: CY8C29466/CY8C29566/CY8C29666/CY8C29866, PSoC® Programmable System-on-Chip™
Document Number: 38-12013